

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010
CC 1690/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 28/05/2009 in WA No. 454/2005 &
RP No. 933/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

VENUGOPAL SHARMA G Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANIL KUMAR K K & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report))

Date: 29/01/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sregesh,Adv.
Mr. Nitishna Babu,Adv.
Mr. A.Venayagam Balan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 11th February, 2010.

Till then, parties are directed to maintain status quo as far
as the petitioner's post is concerned.

(Ganga Thakur)
PS to Registrar

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master