

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5292-5293/2010  
(From the judgment and order dated 28/05/2009 in WA No. 454/2005  
& final judgment and order dated 19.1.2010 In RP No. 933/2009 of  
The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

VENUGOPAL SHARMA G

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANIL KUMAR K K & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 5294-5295 of 2010

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLOP and directions and office  
report)

Date: 18/11/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A.Venayagam Balan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B.V. Deepak, Adv.

rr.3

for M/S. T.T.K. Deepak & Co.,Adv.

Mr. M.T. George ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Perused the letter.

Let rejoinder affidavit be filed within four  
weeks.

List thereafter.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master

[ Kusum Gulati ]  
Court Master