

ITEM NO.19

COURT NO.12

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.Nos. 71-72

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 189-190 OF 2012

JOHNSON FERNANDEZ L.& ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ANILKUMAR K.K.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for intervention)

Date: 14/01/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s) Mr. A.Venayagam Balan, Adv.
Mr. Asha Joseph, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.T. George, Adv.
Ms. Kavitha K.T., Adv.
Mr. P.A. Noor Muhamed, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Considering the reasons stated in the applications for intervention,
I.A. Nos. 71-72 of 2012 are allowed.
Amended cause title be filed within four weeks.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora)
| Sr. P.A.

| | (S.S.R.Krishna)
| | Court Master

|