

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 129-130 OF 2012

VENUGOPAL SHARMA G

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ANIL KUMAR K. K. AND OTHERS ETC.

Respondent(s)

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 189-190 OF 2012

O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel for the parties.

We find no error in the impugned order(s) passed by the High Court, which may warrant consideration in the present appeals. The civil appeals are, accordingly, dismissed.

Pending interlocutory application(s), if any, is/are disposed of.

.....J.  
[ HEMANT GUPTA ]

.....J.  
[ VIKRAM NATH ]

New Delhi;  
JULY 19, 2022.

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.9

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 129-130/2012

VENUGOPAL SHARMA G

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ANIL KUMAR K K . AND OTHERS ETC.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 189-190/2012 (XI-A)

Date : 19-07-2022 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

For Appellant(s) Dr. K.P. Kylasanatha Pillay, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. P. V. Dinesh, AOR  
Mr. Ashwini Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Bineesh K., Adv.

Mr. P. A. Noor Muhamed, AOR

Mr. M. T. George, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The Civil Appeals are dismissed in terms of the signed order.  
Pending interlocutory application(s), if any, is/are disposed  
of.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)  
ASST. REGISTRAR-CUM-PS

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)  
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)